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DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION STADIUM TV TIME

NFCA LEADOFF CLASSIC
Feb. 9 Friday vs Oregon Clearwater, Fla. Eddie C. Moore Complex TBD 4 p.m. 
  vs. St. John’s Clearwater, Fla. Eddie C. Moore Complex TBD 7 p.m. 
Feb. 10 Saturday vs. Indiana Clearwater, Fla. Eddie C. Moore Complex TBD 3 p.m.
  vs. Central Arkansas Clearwater, Fla. Eddie C. Moore Complex TBD 6 pm. 
Feb. 11 Sunday vs. Western Kentucky Clearwater, Fla. Eddie C. Moore Complex TBD 12 p.m. 

Feb. 12 Monday at USF Tampa, Fla. USF Softball Stadium TBD 5 p.m.

THE SPRING GAMES
Feb. 15 Thursday vs. UC Riverside Leesburg, Fla. Sleepy Hollow Sports Complex FloSoftball 3:30 p.m. 
Feb. 16 Friday vs. Penn State Leesburg, Fla. Sleepy Hollow Sports Complex FloSoftball 1 p.m.
  vs. Illinois Leesburg, Fla. Sleepy Hollow Sports Complex FloSoftball 3:30 p.m.
Feb. 17 Saturday vs. Iowa Leesburg, Fla. Sleepy Hollow Sports Complex FloSoftball 9 a.m.
  vs. Ohio State Leesburg, Fla. Sleepy Hollow Sports Complex FloSoftball 11:30 a.m.

TEXAS A&M TOURNAMENT
Feb. 22 Thursday vs. UTSA College Station, Texas Davis Diamond TBD 2:30 p.m.
Feb. 23      Friday vs. UTSA College Station, Texas Davis Diamond TBD 9 a.m.
Feb. 24 Saturday vs. North Dakota State College Station, Texas Davis Diamond TBD 2 p.m.
  at Texas A&M College Station, Texas Davis Diamond TBD 4:30 p.m.
Feb. 25 Sunday vs. St. Thomas College Station, Texas Davis Diamond TBD 9 a.m.

Feb. 29 Thursday at Austin Peay Clarksville, Tenn. Cathi Maynard Park TBD 5 p.m.

March 1 Friday at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. E.S. Rose Park TBD 4 p.m.
March 2 Saturday at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. E.S. Rose Park TBD 1 p.m.
  at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. E.S. Rose Park TBD 3:30 p.m.

March 5 Tuesday CREIGHTON Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.

March 8 Friday at UCF* Orlando, Fla. UCF Softball Complex TBD 5 p.m.
March 9 Saturday at UCF* Orlando, Fla. UCF Softball Complex TBD 1 p.m.
March 10 Sunday at UCF* Orlando, Fla. UCF Softball Complex TBD 11 a.m.

March 12 Tuesday WICHITA STATE Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.

March 15 Friday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
March 16 Saturday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 2 p.m.
March 17 Sunday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 12 p.m.

March 20 Wednesday MISSOURI Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.

March 22 Friday at Houston* Houston, Texas Cougar Softball Stadium TBD 6 p.m.
March 23 Saturday at Houston* Houston, Texas Cougar Softball Stadium TBD 2 p.m.
March 24 Sunday at Houston* Houston, Texas Cougar Softball Stadium TBD 12 p.m.

March 26 Tuesday at Kansas City Kansas City, Mo. Urban Youth Academy TBD 5 p.m.

March 28 Thursday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
March 29 Friday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
March 30 Saturday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 12 p.m.

April 2 Tuesday at Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. Bowlin Stadium TBD 5 p.m.

April 5 Friday at Iowa State* Ames, Iowa Cyclone Sports Complex TBD 4 p.m.
April 6 Saturday at Iowa State* Ames, Iowa Cyclone Sports Complex TBD 1 p.m.
April 7 Sunday at Iowa State* Ames, Iowa Cyclone Sports Complex TBD 12 p.m.
 
April 12 Friday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas Rocky Johnson Field TBD 6 p.m.
April 13 Saturday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas Rocky Johnson Field TBD 4 p.m.
April 14 Sunday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas Rocky Johnson Field TBD 12 p.m.

April 17 Wednesday at Missouri State Springfield, Mo. Killian Sports Complex TBD 4 p.m.

April 19 Friday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
April 20 Saturday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 2 p.m.
April 21 Sunday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 12 p.m.

April 24 Wednesday KANSAS CITY Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.

April 26 Friday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. Cowgirl Stadium TBD 6 p.m.
April 27 Saturday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. Cowgirl Stadium TBD 2 p.m.
April 28 Sunday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. Cowgirl Stadium TBD 12 p.m.

May 2 Thursday BYU* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
May 3 Friday BYU* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 5 p.m.
May 4 Saturday BYU* Lawrence, Kan. Arrocha Ballpark TBD 12 p.m. 

May 8-11 Wed-Sat Phillips 66 Big 12 Softball Championship Oklahoma City, Okla. USA Hall of Fame Stadium TBD TBD

All times central. *Big 12 Conference game.


